As set out in Note 14, the Group completed a review during the year ended 30 June 2016 of its accounting
policies and methodology for impairment testing. This review resulted in the Group revising its methodology in
relation to the treatment of group overheads and corporate costs. Group overhead and corporate costs are now
allocated to the individual CGUs for impairment testing purposes whereas previously these were included in an
impairment assessment at an overall group level. This change in approach is required to be applied
retrospectively and resulted in the restatement of the impairment loss on goodwill recognised in the year ended
30 June 2015.

As set out in Note 4, the Group sold businesses during the 2016 year. The consolidated statement of financial
performance has been restated to show the discontinued operations from continuing operations.

The following tables summarise the financial effects of these changes on the Group’s consolidated statement of
financial performance and consolidated statement of financial position presented in its financial statements for
the year ended 30 June 2015:

  Year Ended 30 June 2015

 Previously
Reported

$’000

Additional
Impairment

$’000

Discontinued
Operations

$’000

Restated

$’000

Profit before income tax and impairment losses 64,405 - 7,498 71,903

Impairment losses (224,023) (120,181) 56,238 (287,966)

Loss before income tax (159,618) (120,181) 63,736 (216,063)

Income tax benefit / (expense) 14,450 20,281 (2,832) 31,899

Profit/(loss) from continuing operations (145,168) (99,900) 60,904 (184,164)

Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations - - (60,904) (60,904)

Profit/(loss) for the period (145,168) (99,900) - (245,068)

Basic EPS (88.32)   (131.02)

Diluted EPS (88.32)   (131.02)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
Cardno Limited and its Controlled Entities for the year ended 30 June 2016

Page | 63

34. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE INFORMATION CONTINUED

  Year Ended 30 June 2015

 Previously
Reported

$’000

Additional
Impairment

$’000

Discontinued
Operations

$’000

Restated

$’000

Current Assets 547,208 - - 547,208

 Intangible assets 668,265 (120,181) - 548,084

 Deferred tax assets 45,167 20,281 - 65,448

 Other non-current assets 72,476 - - 72,476

Non-Current Assets 785,908 (99,900) - 686,008

Total Assets 1,333,116 (99,900) - 1,233,216

Current Liabilities 257,530 - - 257,530

Non-Current Liabilities 406,078 - - 406,078

Total Liabilities 663,608 - - 663,608

Net Assets 669,508 (99,900) - 569,608

Retained Earnings (34,235) (99,900) - (134,135)

Other Equity Items 703,743 - - 703,743

Total Equity 669,508 (99,900) - 569,608

There was no impact of the change on the Group’s consolidated balance sheet as at 1 July 2014.

35. STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Cardno Limited (the “Company”) is a company incorporated and domiciled in Australia. The consolidated
financial report of the Company for the year ended 30 June 2016 encompasses the Company and its
subsidiaries (together referred to as “Cardno” or the “Group”).

Cardno is a for-profit entity that operates as a professional infrastructure and environmental services company,
with expertise in the development and improvement of physical and social infrastructure for communities